TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hire Calling, Inc.		12/28/2008	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOS Staffing Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	2650 S. Decker Lake Blvd., Ste. 500	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2430257	HIRE CALLING
Registration Number:	2060295	EMPLOYMENT TRENDS
Registration Number:	2516849	EMPLOYMENT TRENDS
Registration Number:	2175188	THE KIND OF PEOPLE YOU'D HIRE YOURSELF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)924-3496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

801-483-4251 Phone:

Email: robersh@sosstaffing.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Roberson

Address Line 1: 2650 S. Decker Lake Blvd., Ste. 500 Salt Lake City, UTAH 84119 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather Roberson

REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0335

TRADEMARK 900146204

Signature:	/Heather A. Roberson/
Date:	10/26/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=164247_10262009#page1.tif source=164247_10262009#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, **Hire Calling, Inc.**, an Oregon nonprofit corporation ("Assignor"); assign, transfer and set over to **SOS Staffing Services, Inc.**, a Utah corporation ("**Assignee**" or "**Buyer**"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest as of the Closing in the liabilities described in that certain Merger Agreement dated as of December 28, 2008 between Assignor and Assignee ("Merger Agreement").

In addition to the foregoing, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and quit claims to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trade marks, trade names and domain names:

Federally Registered Marks: Registered Service Mark Hire Calling, serial number 2,430,257; Registered Service Mark words only Employment Trends, serial number 2,060,295; Registered Design Mark Employment Trends, serial number 2,516,849; Registered Service Mark words only "The Kind of People You'd Hire Yourself", serial number 2,516,849

Trade names: Adams & Associates, Adams & Associates Engineering & Technology, Adams & Associates Scientific, Adams & Associates Staffing Solutions, ADD Staffing, Credentia, Credentia Staffing, Credentia Staffing Resources, Creditemps, Employment Trends, Employment Trends Engineering & Technology, Employment Trends Scientific, Hire Calling, Hire Calling Staffing Solutions,

Domain Names: www.hirecalling.com, www.credentiastaffing.com., www.employmenttrends.com; www.adamsandassoc.com; www.addstaffingyakima.com; www.addstaffingyakima.net; www.addtemporaries.com; www.golddustwest.com; www.hcwan.net; www.inncrowd.com; www.nextjob.biz

Assignor agrees to execute such other instruments and documents as may be required by the appropriate governmental agencies or domain name registry, as the case may be, in order to effectuate such transfers.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee any other intellectual property that they own related to the Business.

This Assignment and Assumption Agreement is executed pursuant to the Merger Agreement which contains rights and limitations with respect to the intellectual property assigned and assumed hereunder and which Merger Agreement is incorporated herein by this reference.

DATED this 28th day of December, 2008.

President

Assignor:

Hire Calling, Inc

By:

Assignee

By:

SOS Staffing Services, Inc.

James Madden.

Kevin Hardy, Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

Schedule 1

RECORDED: 10/26/2009

All Assignor's intellectual property including but not limited to Federally Registered Marks, copyrighted material, trade names and domain names.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0338